1/16October 2004
■ TYPICAL DROPOUT 1.3V (AT 3A)
■ THREE TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V,
3.3V, 3.6V, 5V, 8V, 9V, 12V.
■ GUARANTEED OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO
3A
■ OUPUT TOLERANCE ±2% AT 25°C AND

Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
DPAK
Rev. 6
LD1085C SERIES
2/16
Figure 2: Pin Connection (top view)
Table 1: Order Codes
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed version and "-R" for adjustable version.
Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional operation under these condition is
not implied.
Table 3: Thermal Data
DPAK (*) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1085CDT15 1.5 V
LD1085CDT18 1.8 V
LD1085CDT25 2.5 V
LD1085CDT28 2.85 V
LD1085CDT33 3.3 V
LD1085CDT36 3.6 V
LD1085CDT50 5.0 V
LD1085CDT80 8.0 V
LD1085CDT90 9.0 V
LD1085CDT12 12.0 V
LD1085CDT ADJ
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VI DC Input Voltage 30 V
IO Output Current Internally Limited mA
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited mW
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
Top Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +125 °C
Symbol Parameter DPAK Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 3 °C/W
Rthj-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient 62.5 °C/W
DPAK
LD1085C SERIES
3/16
Figure 3: Application Circuits
Table 4: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT15 (VI=4.5V, CI = CO =10µF, TA = -40 to 125°C,
unless otherwise specified.)

Table 15: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
07-Oct-2004 6 Mistake Order Codes - Table 1.
LD1085C SERIES
16/16
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -
Malaysia - Malta - Morocco - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - United States of America
	Figure 1: Schematic Diagram
	Figure 2: Pin Connection (top view)
	Table 1: Order Codes
	Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Table 3: Thermal Data
	Figure 3: Application Circuits
	Table 4: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT15 (VI=4.5V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 5: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT18 (VI=4.8V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 6: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT25 (VI=5.5V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 7: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT285 (VI=5.85V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, ...
	Table 8: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT33 (VI=6.3V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 9: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT36 (VI=6.6V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 10: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT50 (VI=8V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, unl...
	Table 11: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT80 (VI=11V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 12: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT90 (VI=12V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 13: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT12 (VI=15V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...
	Table 14: Electrical Characteristics Of LD1085CDT (VI=4.25V, CI = CO =10mF, TA = -40 to 125˚C, un...